3341357 dated 18.07.2025 became prohibited
in nature and hence, due to mis-declaration of the goods and in absence of
valid phytosanitary certificate,  impugned goods covered under BE No. 3341357
dated 18.07.2025 having total declared assessable value of Rs. 38,86,919/-
(Rupees Thirty-Eight Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Nineteen)
became liable for confiscation in accordance with the provisions of Section
111(d) and (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. Further, due to above said act of
omission and commission on the part of importer, importer has rendered
themselves liable for penalty under section 112 (a)(i) of the Custom Act, 1962.

[...]

3341357 dated 18.07.2025
became prohibited in nature and hence, due to mis-declaration of the goods
and in absence of valid phytosanitary certificate,  impugned goods covered
under BE No. 3341357 dated 18.07.2025 having total declared assessable
value of Rs. 38,86,919/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand Nine
Hundred Nineteen) become liable for confiscation in accordance with the
provisions of Section 111(d) and (m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

21.1  Considering the written request of the importer, M/s Patel Retail Ltd.,
seeking permission for re-export of the confiscated goods, and taking into